FEES AND CHARGES 1°T APRIL 2023 TO 31°" MARCH 2024
(including environmental levy and medical referee fees)

By booking a service at Rainsbrook Crematorium you are agreeing to the charges below.

Cremation

Child — up to 24 weeks gestation (to include webcast) No charge
Child — 24 weeks gestation to 17 years of age — payable by Childrens Funeral Fund (to 235.00
include webcast)

Adult — no service — 8.15am to 8.25am, (no music, minister or family present) — 610.00
Adult — no service — 8.30am to 9am (max 25 people) 10 min chapel time 660.00
Adult — service —9am to 4pm - 45 max chapel time (to include entry and exit of chapel) 960.00
Cremation of body parts (Rainsbrook cremated deceased) 100.00
Cremation of body parts (Rainsbrook did not cremate deceased) 220.00
Use of ceremony room (no cremation) 330.00
Weekend Surcharge

Saturday cremation — 10am — 12 noon — strict rotation 710.00
Saturday interment of cremated remains (am only) 300.00
Saturday scattering of cremated remains (am only) 120.00
Scattering

Scattering of ashes — Unwitnessed — Rainsbrook cremation No charge
Scattering of ashes — Witnessed — Rainsbrook cremation 50.00
Scattering of ashes — Witnessed or unwitnessed — cremation held elsewhere 100.00
Caskets

Wooden casket / biodegradable casket From 70.00
Additional Biobox 10.00
Visual Tributes

DVD/USB/Keepsake of service 70.00
Download link of service/slideshow 20.00
Music slideshow up to 25 photographs timed to your chosen piece of music 85.00
Music slideshow up to 50 photographs timed to your chosen piece of music 110.00
Single photograph displayed 10.00
Webcast 85.00
Family supplied tribute 25.00

Miscellaneous

Forwarding cremated remains by courier

Price on application

Bearers fee (must be booked in advance) 55.00
Late arrival/overrun (per 15 minutes) 330.00
Late cancellation of service (less than 2 full working days) 100.00
Late paperwork 35.00
Retention of ashes (per month, after the first three months) 25.00
Duplicate cremation certificate 15.00
Family history search 50.00
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FEES AND CHARGES 1°" APRIL 2023 TO 315" MARCH 2024

Memorials
Book of Remembrance
e 2line entry 85.00
e 5line entry 140.00
e 5line entry with emblem 195.00
e 8line entry 215.00
e 8line entry with emblem 250.00
Memorial Tree (10 year lease) 500.00
Memorial Barbican plaque (5 year lease) 415.00
Memorial Bench plaque (10 year lease) 500.00
Granite memorial package (50 year lease) (plus further design options) 2,500.00
- Bespoke design (per design) From 75.00
- Ceramic picture (no frame) From 120.00
- Ceramic picture (stainless steel/bronze frame) From 175.00
Memorial kerb (5 year lease) 350.00
Tree of Life (10 year lease) 550.00
Memorial boulder (10 year lease) 700.00
Armed forces wall plaque (perpetuity) 500.00
Reservation fee for granite memorial (annual charge for space only) 110.00




Rainsbrook Crematorium, Ashlawn Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV22 5QQ
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FEES AND CHARGES 1°T APRIL 2023 TO 31°" MARCH 2024

Non-residents of Rugby are subject to triple fees in respect of the Exclusive Right of Burial and interment fees

Burials - Full

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years

Child’s grave within Cloverleaf Memorial Garden

Grave cannot be purchased

Child’s grave within main cemetery 1,650.00
Adult grave 1,650.00
Reservation fee n/a
Adult grave — Watts Lane green burial area (single depth only) 1,650.00
Interment fees — preparation and backfilling of grave

Child — up to 24 week gestation No charge
Child — from 24 week gestation to 17 years (NB This is NOT paid for by the family —

Children’s Funeral Fund) — all areas including Cloverleaf Memorial Garden 390.00
Adult grave 940.00
Stepped single grave — for burial without coffin 990.00
Weekend surcharge — Saturday 9.30am to 12.00 noon (when agreed) 720.00

Construction of vault

Price on application

Burial - Ashes

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 50 years

Cremation plot for 2 caskets 720.00
Cremation plot for 4 caskets (Croop Hill Cemetery) 830.00
Reservation fee 390.00
Interment fees — preparation and backfilling of grave

Child —up to 17 years No charge
Adult grave — interment of cremated remains 390.00
Adult grave — strewing of cremated remains under turf 220.00
SCATTERING OF ASHES ON THE SURFACE IS NOT PERMITTED

Miscellaneous

Use of Cemetery Chapel — Watts Lane/Croop Hill 110.00
Use of Rainsbrook Ceremony Room (no cremation) 330.00
Memorial Tree plaque (10 year lease) 500.00
Memorial Bench (limited availability) Price on application
Family history search — detailed genealogy research 50.00
Exhumation Price on application
Plague on Whinfield Memorial Scrolls 165.00
Plague on Watts Lane Memorial Book 165.00
Plaque on Child in Hand memorial at Clifton Road 165.00

Rainsbrook Crematorium, Ashlawn Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV22 5QQ




Tel: 01788 533715, Email: rainsbrook@rugby.gov.uk

Memorial Permit Fees

Main Cemetery Areas (purchased graves only)

Headstone (including any base slab) 275.00
Up to 5’6" high x 3'0” wide x 1’6" deep

Vase 165.00
Up to 1'3” high and 1’0"

Plaque/tablet — Main Cemetery Section 165.00
Up to 2’0" (h) x 2’6" (w) x 1’6" (d)

Plaque/tablet — Whinfield Cremation Section 165.00
Up to 2’0" (h) x 2’0" (w) x 2’0" (d)

Plaque/tablet — Watts Lane Cremation Section 165.00
Up to 2’0" (h) x 2’3" (w) x 2’0" (d)

Plaque/tablet — Croop Hill Cremation Section 165.00

Up to 1’6” (h) x 1'6” (w) x 3'0” (d)

Added inscription to any memorial 165.00
Replacement of existing memorial where no amendment to previous approval No charge
Kerbstones, including headstone (where permitted) 500.00
Kerbstones only (where permitted) 330.00
Oversized headstone 550.00
For any headstone in Cloverleaf Memorial Garden, there is no charge, however an No charge

application for this must be applied for and approval given. The Stonemason is responsible
for ensuring the headstone is within the boundary of your grave and should be no taller
than 2’6"
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